		0 Original Title Page					
	Tariff No. 28						
	Cancels						
	Tariff No. 27						
	of						
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.						
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Was	ste Collection Company)					
	(Registered trade name of Solid	Waste Collection Company)					
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:							
F	Pierce County as described in A	ppendix A					
Name of person issuing tarif	f: Lindsay Waldram	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or					
Mailing address of issue	r: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350	complaints should be referred to the					
City, State/Zip Cod	e Vancouver, WA 98661	following company representative:					
Telephone Number(including area cod	e) (360) 566-6925	Name: Josh Metcalf Title: District Manager					
FAX number, if an	у	Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: <u>Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.com</u>					
E-mail address, if an	v: lindsay.waldram@wasteconnections	Fax:					
Januari Ivania an Malaina							
Issued by: Lindsay Waldram							
Issue date: November 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: February 1, 2023					
Docket No Date:_	By:						

Tariff No.	28				3	Revise	ed Page No	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
			CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages contained i	n this tariff ar		_	itive or	der. The	pages in th	ie
	tariff and/or any supp							
	the same as, or are be indicates an original		sue date of this	s page. "O	" in the	revision	column	
	maioatos an originar	pago.						
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	L	Number	Revision	_
	Title Page	0	30		l L			
	Check Sheet	3	31	0	∤ ⊢			4
	Item Index	0	32	2	┨┞			4
	Index Topic	0	33 34	2	┨			4
	Index Topic Taxes Sheet	0	35	0	┨			1
	6	0	36	0	1 H			╡
	7	0	37	0	l H			†
	8	0	38	0	1			1
	9	0	39	0	1			1
	10	0	40	3				1
	11	0	41	2				1
	12	0	42	2				
	13	0	43	0				
	14	0	44	2				
	15	0	45	2	l L			_
	16	0	46	2	Į L			_
	17	0	47	2	∤ ⊢			4
	18	0	48	2	 ⊢			4
	19	0	49	2	 ⊢			4
	20	0	50 51	2	 ⊢			4
	22	0	52	0	 ⊢			=
	23	2	53	0	┪┢			†
	24	2	54	0	1			
	25	0	55	0	1			1
	26	0	56	0				1
	27	2	57	0				
	28	2						
	29	2			l L			_
		S	supplements in	Effect				
		J				_		
			Supplemen	nt No.	Revis	ion No.		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024					Effecti	ve Date:	April 13, 2024
			(For Official	Use Only)				April 01, 2024
Docket No	TG-		Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	2					
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
	Index of Items in This Tariff - see next item for list by topic									
Item 5	Taxes									
Item 10	Application of Rates -	- General								
Item 15	Holiday Pickup									
Item 16	Change in Pickup Scl	nedule								
Item 17	Refunds									
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billin	g, Payment Delinquency Dates, Late C	Charges							
Item 20	Definitions									
Item 30	Limitation of Service									
Item 40	Material Requiring Sp	pecial Equipment, Precautions, or Dispo	osal							
Item 45	Material Requiring Sp	pecial Testing and/or Analysis								
Item 50	Returned Check Cha	rges								
Item 51	Restart Fees									
Item 52	Redelivery Fees									
Item 55	Over-sized or Over-w	eight Cans or Units								
Item 60	Overtime									
Item 70	Return Trips									
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charges									
Item 80	Carryout Service, Driv		oono/unito							
Item 90 Item 100		ead Obstructions, Sunken or Elevated o sidential - Residential Curbside Recycli		dwasta Sarvica						
Item 105	Multi-Family	sideriliai - Resideriliai Curbside Recycli	ing - Residential Tart	uwasie Service						
Item 120	Drums									
Item 130	Litter Receptacles - L	itter Toters								
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky M									
Item 160	Time Rates	latorial								
Item 200		ner and/or Drop Box Rates - General								
Item 205		ontainers, Automated Carts, and Toters	S							
Item 207	_	ection of Load, Charges to Transport								
Item 210		ng Containers and Drop Boxes								
Item 220	Compactor Rental									
Item 230	Disposal Fees									
Item 240	Container Service - N	Ion-compacted - Company-owned Conf	tainer							
Item 245	Container Service - N	Ion-compacted - Customer-owned Con	tainer							
Item 250		Compacted - Company-owned Containe								
Item 255		Compacted - Customer-owned Containe								
Item 260		on-Compacted - Company-owned drop								
Item 265		on-Compacted - Customer-owned drop								
Item 270		ompacted - Company-owned drop box								
Item 275		ompacted - Customer-owned drop box								
Item 300	List of Abbreviations	and Symbols Used in Tariff								
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram									
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(For Official Us	e Only)		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					
		·								
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	28	-		0	Original Page No.	3
Company Name/F		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-	<u>9</u>			
Registered Trade	Name(s)					
		Inc	dex by topic			M
Abbraviations use	d in tariff					Item No
•						
	thorized					
,	service					
						-
•		ny owned				. 250
		er-owned				
		mpany-owned				
		stomer-owned				
		ility				
		l rules				
Containers and/or	r drop boxes, washin	g and sanitizing				. 210
Credit due the cus	stomer					. 17
Damage to custor	mer property					. 30
Definitions						. 20
Delinquency date	s					. 18
Disposal fees						. 230
		ny-owned				
		er-owned				
		mpany-owned				
		stomer-owned				
•	,	es to transport				
•	•					
•						
J						
•						130 150
						. 40
, ,						-
		/sis				
Waterial requiring	special testing/ariary	313				+0
						Continued on next page
Issued By: Linds	say Waldram					
Issue Date: Nove	ember 16. 2022				Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
	,	(For O	fficial Use Only)			, ., <u></u>
		•	- 7			
Docket No. TG		Date:	By	:		

Tariff No.	28		0	Original Page No.	4
Company Nam Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
J	\ /	Index by topic, contin	nued		
					Item No
Missed pickups	s, weather or road co	onditions			30
Over-sized uni	ts				. 55
Overtime					60
Over-weight ur	nits				55
Redelivery fees	S				52
Refund of over	charges				17
Refund of prep	ayments				17
Refunds					17
					30
Residential rec	cycling				100
Residential ser	rvice				100
					100
Returned chec	ks				51
Return trips					70
					205
-					90
Sunken or elev	ated cans/units				90
					300
,					5
					160
Issued By: Li	indsay Waldram				
Issue Date: N	ovember 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
losuc Date. IV	0 10, 2022	(For Official Use	Only)	Encouve Date.	1 Oblidary 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	j	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 28	<u> </u>		0 Original Page No. 5
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. (<u>3-9</u>	
registered frade Hame(s)			
	<u>Item 5</u>	Application of Rates T	axes
Entity Imposing Tax:	Ordinance Number:	Amount of Tax:	Application (Commodities and Territory)
City of Pacific	Ordinance number:	Amount of Tax:	Application (Commodities and Territory)
	Ordinance 1600,	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",
	Chapter 3.04 Utility Tax		meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,
			including dump fee on drop boxes.
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
City of Tacoma	Ordinance number:	Amount of Tax:	Application (Commodities and Territory)
<u> </u>	Tacoma Munipal	8% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",
<u> </u>	Code No. 68.5		meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,
			including dump fee on drop boxes.
10:: 17	 		1 1 2 (0 12
City of Puyallup	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
	Ordinance 2924	2.5% Franchise Fee	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",
	Ordinance 2950	2.2% Utility Tax	meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,
			including dump fee on drop boxes.
0" (0	Onding and a second and	A	A P C (Common dition and to mit and
City of Sumner	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
	SMC 3.24.010	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all roll-off and
	SMC 13.12.075	1.25% Franchise Fee	drop box services, including dumb fees.
Circ of Eifo	Ordinanaa numbari	Amount of toy	Application (Commodition and torritory)
City of Fife	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
	Ordinance number 1815	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",
	Chapter 3.60.030 E	+	meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,
	_	 	including dump fee on drop boxes.
			"Effective 1/1/2013 and Expires 12/31/2018"
City of Edgewood (N)	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
City of Eugewood (N)	Ordinance number 18-0520		Application (Commodities and territory) Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",
	Chapter 5.08	0 /0 Othing Tax	meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,
	Chapter 5.00		including dump fee on drop boxes.
	-	+	Including durip fee on drop boxes.
	-	+	
	_		-
		+	+
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram	_ I	J	
Issue Date: November 16, 2022	1		Effective Date: February 1, 2023
,		For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 28		0	_ Original Page No.	6			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
<u> </u>	Item 10 - Application of Ra	ites General					
	collection, transportation, and disposal recyclable materials and/or yardwaste.	of solid waste.	When specifically refer	red to, rates also cover			
Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC).							
Unless exceptions are shown, all n	naterials must be placed on the same lev	el as the street	s or alleys.				
The company may charge addition separately shown on customer bills	al amounts for disposal fees only when s	specifically state	ed in the tariff and				
	Item 15 Holiday Pickup Regula	arly Scheduled	Service				
When a pickup is missed due to the at no additional cost to the custome	e company's observance of a holiday, ther, on an alternate day.	e company will	provide service,				
A list of the holidays the company	observes is shown in Item 60.						
For application of rates in this tariff	, the company defines alternate day to n	nean the followi	ng:				
require alternate days. Service that	iving Day, Christmas Day and New Year at normally would have been provided on ring each respective holiday and the day	these days will	be provided on the				
	Item 16 Change in Pick	up Schedule					
	c-up date for its certificate area, or a port in the affected area of that change.	ion of its certific	cate area, the				
	n days before implementation of a new property of a new property and the customer affixed to the customer.	•					
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram							
Issue Date: November 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023			
	(For Official Use (Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	7
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	(/	<u>Item 17 Re</u>	efunds		
Credit due	the customer. When	there has been a transaction that re	sults in a credit due tl	ne customer, the follow	ing apply:
	amount due is five dol must be shown on the	lars or less, an adjustment will be m next regular bill.	ade to the customer's	account. The	
refund.		nan five dollars, the customer may an			
		receive a refund, the company must			
adjustment of must be the (a) If the	credit to the customer. amount overcharged i e customer elects to h	ecomes aware that it has overcharg The customer must be given a choi n the three years before the date of ave an account adjustment made, th	ce as to which option discovery. le adjustment must sh	is preferred. The refundation is preferred. The refundation is preferred.	nd or credit billing.
(b) If th	e customer elects to re	eceive a refund, the company must is	ssue a check within th	nirty days of the reques	t.
	ts. If a customer has plug a refund, the follow	paid service fees in advance, service wing apply:	e is discontinued duri	ng the pre-billed period	and the
(a) A co	ompany must honor all	requests for refunds of the unused	portion of prepaymen	ts.	
		forwarding address to the company k no more than thirty days following			, the
		located or did not provide a forwardi ay be presumed to be abandoned a			
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram				
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Official Us	se Only)		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:		

Item 18 Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinquency Dates Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service. Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and he date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Billing Period						
Item 18 - Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinguency Dates	Tariff No.	28	-	0	_ Original Page No.	8
Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and he date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Silling Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date			Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and he date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Silling Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date		Į.	tem 18 Billing, Advance Billing, and	Payment Delinguen	cv Dates	
Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and the date when a bill may be considered delinquent: Billing Period Maximum advance billing period allowed Delinquency date			-		<u>cy Dates</u>	
Billing Period Maximum advance billing period allowed May not be less than (month) service (month) May not be less than 21 days after the date the bill is mailed May not be until the last day of the service Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the service Two months' advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the service May not be until the last day of the third month May not be until the last day of the third month May not be until the last day of the third month which accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not not amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not not amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not not may be amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not not not may be under the second month. Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not not not may be under the second month. Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing not	Billing perio	od. A company may bil	I its customers for one, two, or three i	months of service.		
One month's service (monthly) Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be less than 21 days after the date the bill is mailed May not be until the last day of the second month Three months' Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Effective Date: November 16, 2022 (For Official Use Only)				defines the maximum	m period allowed for adv	ance billing and
(monthly) 21 days after the date the bill is mailed Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month Three months' Three months' Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the last day of the second month Three months' The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service ate Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued Date: November 16, 2022 (For Official Use Only)		Billing Perio	od Maximum advance bil	ling period allowed	Delinquency date	
Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the second month May not be until the last day of the last day of the last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued Date: November 16, 2022 (For Official Use Only)				ed		
Two months' service One month's advance billing allowed		(monthly)				
Isast day of the second month. Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the third month. The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued Date: November 16, 2022 Effective Date: February 1, 2023		Two months' sorvice	One menth's advance hi	lling allowed		
Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued By: November 16, 2022 Effective Date: February 1, 2023		I wo months service	One month's advance bi	iling allowed	-	
Three months' service Two month's advance billing allowed May not be until the last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Essued By: Lindsay Waldram Selective Date: February 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)						
Service last day of the third month The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued By: November 16, 2022 February 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)		Three months'	Two month's advance bi	lling allowed		
The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Example 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		service			last day of the	
solid waste accounts is: Two months' service Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00. Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued By: Lindsay Waldram Sexued Date: November 16, 2022 (For Official Use Only)					third month	
ssue Date: November 16, 2022 Effective Date: February 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)				ins unpaid at the time	e of the next regular billi	ng
	Issued By:	•			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For Official Use	e Uniy)		
	Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	28	_		0	Original Page N	o. <u>9</u>		
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
	- (-)	<u>Item 20 D</u>	<u>efinitions</u>					
definitions, except to fill operations must include	in blanks for m	rst three pages of this item are standard aximum weights of various receptacles. ns on a separate page, entitled "Compa	Companies wish ny-specific defin	hing to ad itions." A	ld definitions specific blank sheet is provid	to their company's	se	
Bale:		Material compressed by machine						
Bulky materials:			empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, etc., or materials offered for disposal, all of which may be readily handled without shoveling.					
Charge:		A set flat fee for performing a serv times the number of units transport		sult of m	ultiplying a rate for	r a unit		
Commercial billing:		Service billed to a commercial cus manager or owner rather than a re			paid for, by a prope	erty		
Compactor disconne	ct/							
reconnect charge:		A flat fee established by the solid disconnecting a compactor from a to be dumped, and then reconnecting returned to the customer's site.	drop box or co	ntainer l	before taking it			
Gate charge:		A flat fee charged for opening, unl	ocking, or clos	ing gates	s in order to pick up	p solid waste.		
Loose material:		Material not set out in bags or con	tainers, includi	ng mate	rials that must be s	shoveled.		
Multi-family residence	e:	Any structure housing two or more is paid by the property owner.	e dwelling units	. One d	welling unit if servi	ce		
Packer:		A device or vehicle specially design	ned to pack lo	ose mate	erials.			
Pass through fee:		A fee collected by a solid waste co						
Permanent service:		Container and drop-box service pr	rovided at the c	customer	's request for more	e than 90 days.		
Rate:		A price per unit or per service. A ror the number of times a service is				s transported		
Solid waste receptacle:		Includes the following items, with t	the following m	eanings:				
		Automated cart means a cart des means. The specific type and size	•		• •	echanical		
						Continued on next	: page	
Issued By: Lindsay	Waldram							
Issue Date: Novemb	er 16, 2022				Effective Date:	February 1, 20)23	
		(For Official U	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:		_		

Tariff No.	28	-	0	Original Page No.	10		
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
togiotoroa rrado re	xo(0)	Item 20 Definitions	, continued				
5 P. L.							
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:		Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 45 pounds when filled.					
		Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.					
		Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle.					
		Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.					
		Drum means a metal or plastic contains generally used for oils or solvents. A when filled.					
		Litter receptacle means a container in shopping centers and along streets not weigh more than 50 pounds when	or highways for litte				
		Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 20 pounds when filled.					
		Mini-can means a can made of durab that is watertight and has a close-fittin than twenty gallons. A mini-can may	g cover. A mini-car	n may not hold more			
		Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff.					
				С	ontinued on next page		
ssued By: Lindsay	Waldram						
ssue Date: Novemb	er 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023		
		(For Official Use					
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:				

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	11		
Company Name/P Registered Trade I		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
		Item 20 Definitions, co	ontinued_				
Solid waste receptacle, cont	q.	Toter means a wheeled plastic contained	er A toter may a	Iso be referred to as a	cart If		
rooopiasis, com	u.	supplied by customer, a toter must be consize and type of toter that is compatible	ompatible with th	e company's equipme	nt. The		
		Unit means a receptacle made of durab that is watertight, and has a close-fitting than twenty gallons, but not more than to may not weigh more than 45 pounds who Where agreed upon between the comunder local ordinance, a box, carton, camay be substituted for a solid waste car of the container, if it meets the size and tariff.	cover and two h hirty-two gallons en filled. pany and the cust rdboard barrel, o n, for a single picl	andles. A unit holds n or four cubic feet. A u stomer, and where allowed rother suitable containts.	nore init owable ner oval		
		Yardwaste bin or container means a bin or container specifically designed or designated for the collection of yardwaste. Each company's tariff will refer to a specific type of yardwaste bin or container to be used in a service area. The type, size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or container will often be set by local government plans or ordinances.					
Special pick-up:		A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up time, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the company will assess time rates established in the company's tariff.					
Supplement:		A page added to the beginning of a tarif or special situations. An example is a p imposed by a city.	-		=		
Temporary service	:	Temporary service means providing correquest, for a period of ninety days or le		ox service at the custo	mer's		
Unlatching:		Another term for a gate charge. A flat for company when the company's personne pickup service.			m		
Unlocking:		A flat fee imposed by a solid waste colle must unlock padlocks or other locking d			ersonnel		
Jaquad Dun Hingle	ov Moldro						
Issued By: Linds	•			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023		
		(For Official Use Or	nly)				
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:				

Tariff No.	28	0 Original Page No	12
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9	
3	(1)	Item 20 Definitions, continued	
	Company-specific defi	initions:	
COMPACTE	ED MATERIAL:	Material that has been compressed by any mechanical device either before or after it is placed in the receptacle handled by the collector.	
MULTI-FAM	IILY:	The term "Multi-Family Residences" as defined in the Pierce County Ordinance Number 91-86 shall mean commercially-billed residential units, commercially-billed Multi family complexes, condominiums and mobile home parks. Multi family rates will apply to commercially billed homes, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed to and paid by the residential property owner or manager.	
RECYCLING	G STATIONS:	One 6 yard container and four 90 gallon toters. (Two yard container or four yard container may be substituted governed by need or space availability)	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram		
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022	Effective Date: Fel	oruary 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:	

Tariff No.	28	_	_	0	Original Page No	o. <u>13</u>
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
		Item 30 Limit	tations of Service			
1. Schedu	les. A company's sche	edule will meet reasonable require	ements and will co	omply wit	h local service leve	el ordinances.
2. Due car waste rece		easonable care, the company as	sumes no respon	sibility for	articles left on or r	near solid
		customer requests that a compa e control of the company, the co				
		s set forth in Section 5, Missed se nent authority restricts access to I		afe weath	er conditions, road	I conditions,
A solid was	ste collection company	may refuse to:				
		here it is hazardous, unsafe, or d streets, alleys, or roads.	angerous to pers	ons, prop	erty, or equipment	to operate
		in the company's judgment, drive ds, or have other unsafe condition		e imprope	erly constructed or	maintained,
		solid waste while an animal consi ine the animal on service days.	idered or feared to	o be danç	gerous is not confir	ned. The
restricts a unsafe to c to local roa	pperate due to weather ads. The company will of	e weather conditions, road con A company is not required to col r conditions, road conditions, natu collect on the next scheduled ser tions to resume or provide alterna	llect solid waste w ural disaster, or w vice date on whic	when the o when gove oh the con	company determine ernment authority re mpany deems it is s	es that it is estricts access safe to operate,
safe to ope addition to	' accumulated solid wa erate. The company wil		e date on which thout (except pr	he rovided in	rvice if the compan company dee Item 207, if applic ed the amount that	ems it to be cable) in
	nich the company deter	y does not collect a customer's ac rmines it is safe to operate, the co ge, for all missed service(s).				d service rtionate to the
						Continued on next page
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022				Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Official	ial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		-

Tariff	No. 28	<u> </u>	0	_Original Page No.	14
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9	<u>)</u>		
rtogiotoro	a riddo ridino(o)	Item 30 Limitations of S	Service-Contin	ued	
	service due to a labor disrup ompany must:	tion, which causes work stoppa			rom collecting solid
a.		ssion's regulatory services and co c.wa.gov. This email must be use			
b.	Provide daily email reports to	the commission regarding the com	pany's progre	ss toward meeting full ser	vice requirements.
C.	Develop and implement a cust commission.	tomer outreach plan regarding the	labor disruption	on, what to expect, and ho	w to contact the
d.	Provide the commission's regulemail.	ulatory services and consumer pro	tection staff w	ith a copy of the customer	outreach plan by
e.	Provide an email that includes	a schedule and plan for communi	cating with loc	cal governments and the n	nedia.
f.	including the first day of the la practicable; provided, howeve may be rebutted by evidence to collection services. Relevant fa amount of time, if any, that the plan, if any; organization and t	e means to resume regularly-sche- bor disruption. Resuming services r, that under specific circumstance hat the company acted contrary to actors may include the company's company had to prepare for the la raining of any replacement worker nd coordination with local governa	s within five but s arising at the the public interesources; the abor disruption s; ambulatory	siness days is presumptive time of a labor disruption erest and unreasonably decircumstances of the laba; the company's execution picketing that might delay	vely reasonable and n, the presumption elayed resumption of or disruption; the n of any contingency v restoration of service;
g.	in subsection (f) above. The o	vaste at the customer's next regula company will not charge for extra w is not exceed the amount that reas	/aste set out ir	n addition to customers' no	ormal receptacle(s) if
h.	customers' accumulated solid restoration of service during the accumulated solid waste as re service during the five business	to extend credit to missed custom waste as required in subsection (get five business day grace period. quired in subsection (g) above, or so day grace period, the company e charge, for all missed services a	i) above or if the If the compan if the compan s required to g	he company did not unrea by does not collect all of a y unreasonably delayed tl give a credit to the custom	usonably delay the customer's ne restoration of ner, proportionate to
i.		been settled, notify the commissional service is anticipated to resume		r services and consumer p	protection staff by
					Continued on next page
Issued By	r: Lindsay Waldram				
Issue Dat	e: November 16, 2022	/E 0///	- 0:-(-)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Official Us	e Only)		
Docket N	o. TG	Date:	By: _		

Tariff No.	28		0	_Original Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>		
		Item 30 Limitations of	Service-Con	<u>tinued</u>	
7. Missed	service due to a declar	ed public health emergency			
11 1110000		-	,.		
	waste collection cor	a public health emergency, or npanies may alter services for This may include but is not lim	the health and	safety of the general pu	ublic, its customers
	take reasonable act of service throughout	provide notice to the Commissions to notify impacted custom at a public health emergency to ion. The company will return to e emergency.	ers of the situa the greatest of	ation. The company will extent practicable while or	maintain continuity conforming to the
	service date following out in addition to cu	id waste will be collected by the ng the resumption of normal op stomer's normal receptacle(s) in all d be expected to accumulate	erations. The	company will not charge of extra waste does not e	for extra waste set
8. Defin	itions:				
a.	solid waste represented level. For example, if the	expected to accumulate due to by the number of missed serv e company misses two service e equivalent of 192 gallons (2 s	ice(s) multiplie s for a custom	ed by the customer's sub er who subscribes to on	escribed service e 96-gallon toter,
b.	"Next scheduled servic	e date" – this date is defined by	y each custom	er's subscription service	e.
	Wednesday. If th	sidential customer subscribes ne company does not provide s ıld be Wednesday, November :	ervice on Wed		
	•	ommercial customer subscribes lesday, November 14, the next	,	, ,	•
	Wednesday, Nov	sidential customer subscribes t vember 14. If the company doe service date would be Wedneso	s not provide	service on Wednesday	
c.	month. If the company services per month) mu processing costs); provi	ulate a credit: Monthly residen misses one service, the credit ltiplied by the service-related c ded that the credit for any specised recycling services will incl	is calculated a omponent of the cific month doe	s: .231 (1 missed servic ne monthly rate (excluding es not exceed the full rate	e divided by 4.33 ng disposal and
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram				
	•			Effective Date:	Echruary 1, 2022
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022	(For Official Us	se Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. 28	3		_	0	Original Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(rey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9	1			
	<u>ltem 40</u>	· Material Requiring Specia	ıl Equipment, Pre	ecautions, c	or Disposal	
		pecial equipment or precau ates contained in this tariff.		g or disposa	al will be subject to tir	ne rates
		e aware of the commodities all maintain a list of those co				
	<u>lte</u>	m 45 Material Requiring	Special Testing	and/or Anal	<u>ysis</u>	
determine whether dang by the customer. The co and/or analysis and also to the customer without it	erous or prohibing must promust retain a contract and the contract of the cont	or disposal facility determing ted substances are present ovide the customer with a copy in the company's file for mpany must maintain reconat time under the provision	t, the actual cost copy of any bill o or at least three y rds of time spen	for such te r invoice for ears. Thos t to accomp	sting and/or analysis costs incurred for te e costs shall be pass lish the special testir	will be paid sting sed through
		<u>Item 50 Return</u>	ed Check Charg	<u>ies</u>		
		r pays with a check, and the d a return check charge in			o honor	
Issued By: Lindsay Wa	ldram					
Issue Date: November 1	6, 2022	(For Officia	al Use Only)	E	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No. TC			• ,	Dv.		
Docket No. TG		Date:		. ву:		

Tariff No.	28	_	0 Original Page No.	17
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		
		<u>Item 51 Restart Fees</u>		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item.	restart fees must describe when the fees apply,	and must state the amount	
		n stopped due to non-payment, a \$11.51 (A) resta after the past due amount has been paid.	art fee will be assessed	
		<u>Item 52 Redelivery Fee</u>	u <u>s</u>	
	including but not limite	a charge of \$23.10 (A) for redelivery cart(s) whe d to removal of the cart for non-payment, contant more than once in a 12-month period.		
	reason, including but r the customer requests	a charge of \$43.71 (A) per redelivery of a containor limited to removal of the container for non-pay a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month petainer at the customer's request.	ment, contaminated load removal, or if	
		Rates on		
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram			
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date: I	Ву:	

Tariff No. 28		0 Original Page No.	18
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal C Registered Trade Name(s)	Co., Inc G-9		
ltem 55 Ove	r-sized or Over-weight C	ans or Units	
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any ror micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection e If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or lift or the top is unable to be closed, but the country the following additional charges will apply.	xceeds the size and weig mits stated in Item 20, is	ght limits shown in Item 20. overfilled,	
If the company empties an overweight can hand-scale and the weight and the pick up			n.
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop box	res see item 207.	
<u>lte</u>	m 60 Overtime Periods	<u>3</u>	
Companies will assess additional charges when providing periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays,			
New Years Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4)	Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Dece	ember 25)	
When a holiday listed above falls on a Sun a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday,			
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 m the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	inutes from the time the	company's vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for company's convenience.	overtime or holiday work	performed solely for the	
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$78.25 (A) \$78.25 (A)		
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram			
Issue Date: November 16, 2022		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
	(For Official Use Only)	Ellective Date.	1 601uary 1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date: _		By:	

Tariff No.	28	_			0	Original Page No.	19
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		<u>lte</u>	m 70 Retu	ırn Trips			
When a comp	any is required to ma	ake a return trip, that doe			cial dispate	ch of a truck,	
to pick up mat		lable for collection for re					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	eturn Trip	<u>.</u>	
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$9.22	(A)		
		Drum		\$17.34	(A)		
		Bale		\$17.34	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle			(A)		
1					(A)		
					(A)		
		Recycling Carts			(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter			(A)		
		Recycling Containers			(A)		
		-			()		
	provisions of Item 160	pecial dispatch of a truck 0 (Time Rates).					
Issued By: Li	ndsay Waldram						
Issue Date: N	ovember 16, 2022	/-	o # Offi-:-!!!	aa Orak :\		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
İ		(Fe	or Official Us	se Uniy)			
Docket No. To	<u></u>	Date:			By: _		

Tariff No. 28		0 Original Page No	o. <u>20</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>N</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	furrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9		
	Item 75 Flat Monthly C	<u>Charges</u>	
This rule applies in connection with It	ems 105,120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255,	260, 265, 270, and 275.(C)	
A flat monthly charge may be assess 1. If weekly service is provided: of units picked up.	ed if computed as follows: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then m	ultiply that figure times the number	
If every other week service is figure times the number of un	provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 a its picked up.	and then multiply that	
charge may be assessed if co a. For weekly service, eac i. If monthly rent is sl of pickups per wee ii. If monthly rent is no plus (4.33 times ad b. For every-other week se i. If monthly rent is sh pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is no	h container provided: nown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times picl	kup rate times number nes additional pickup rate) ekly pickups). up rate times number of nes additional pickup rate)	
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram Issue Date: November 16, 2022	(For Official Use On	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	21
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
		Item 80 Carry	-out Service, Drive-Ins		
		<u>kom oo ouny</u>	out octvice, brive me		
cans/units no	ot placed at the curb,	ng additional charges when custon the alley, or other point where the available for public use. Drivewa	company's vehicle can	be driven to within five	feet of the cans/units using
				Rate]
	Charge for Carry-ou	ts	Residential Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ns, or micro-mini cans	r or orin, r or world	i or omit, i or i lotap	
		25 feet, or fraction of			
		The company may elect to drive charge will be limited to one can units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-c accessible to the company's vermust be assessed instead.	, unit, mini-can, or micro ans are carried over 12 nicle, the drive-in charge	o-mini can. If cans, 5 feet, but are safely es shown below	
				Rate Commercial	4
	Charge for Drive-ins	(C)	Residential Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveway	s of over 125 feet,	\$5.17 (A)	\$1.19 (A)	
	Applies to Curbside	Recycling:			_
	Drive-in on driveway		\$5.91 (A)	n/a]
	Drive-in on private re	Dads	\$5.91 (A)	n/a	
	Applies to Yard Was			_	7
	Drive-in on driveway Drive-in on private re		\$4.99 (A) \$4.99 (A)	n/a n/a	4
	Brive in on private is	Jaus	ψτ.00 (Α)	11/4	
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing draccess to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers or residential customer shall be characteristic (garbage, recycling and/or yard A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater the	a driveway provides acception fees will be assessed in primitive private road arged \$3.59 (A) per more waste).	cess to multiple ed, unless service is d, in which case each nth per line of business ge truck is unable to	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram				
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022			Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Off	icial Use Only)		
Docket No. 7	-G	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
Registered	Trade Name(s)				
		Item 90 Can Carriage	e Special Services		
			T D.	•4-	- I
			Residential	ate Commonsial	
		Service	Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for e		\$0.86 (A)	\$0.19	-
		s for each overhead	φο.σο (π)	ψ0.15	1
	obstruction less than 8		\$0.86 (A)	\$0.19	
	Sunken or elevated ca		7 ()	*	
	units, mini-cans, or mi				
		nd or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involvi	ing stairs or steps	\$0.86 (A)	\$0.19	
ssued By:	Lindsay Waldram				
_					
ssue Date:	November 16, 2022	(For Official U	Iso Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
		(For Official C	use Offiy)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Bv:		

Received Jan 15, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047 SUB Jan 22. 2024

	28						2	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9						
Rates in this iter	` '	<u>Item</u>	100 Residentia	l Service Mon	thly Rates (continue	ed on next pag	<u>e)</u>		
residentia condomin 2) When requi recycling, condomin to the prop	the collection, curbside re al property. This includes iiums, etc., where service ired by a local governmer and yardwaste service in iiums, and apartment buil perty owner or manager.	single family dwel is billed directly to it service level ord nust be provided fo Idings of less than	lings, duplexes, a o the occupant of inance, solid was or single-family dv n/a resider	partments, mob each residential te collection, cu vellings, duplexe ntial units, where	vile homes, I unit, and/or rbside es, mobile homes,	. Δ			
vares below app	pry in the following servic	e area.	Fleic	e County as des	scribed in Appendix		_		
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste	1		
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	17.31 (A)	9.45	26.76 (A)	7.18			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.31 (A)	9.45	27.76 (A)	7.18	1		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	22.16 (A)	9.45	31.61 (A)	7.18]		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.16 (A)	9.45	32.61 (A)	7.18	1		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.48 (A)	9.45	41.93 (A)	7.18	1		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	34.48 (A)	9.45	43.93 (A)	7.18	1		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	45.30 (A)	9.45	54.75 (A)	7.18	1		
	95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-NR MG	48.30 (A) 10.37 (A)	9.45 9.45	57.75 (A) 19.82 (A)	7.18 7.18	4		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.96 (A)	9.45	22.41 (A)	7.18			
	65-gallon cart	MG	19.36 (A)	9.45	28.81 (A)	7.18	1		
	95-gallon cart	MG	27.16 (A)	9.45	36.61 (A)	7.18			
	Recycling Only	EOWR		14.18					
requency of Service			Week Garbage: MG		WR=Weekly Recycling				
lote 1:	Recycling Only Description/rules relibescription/rules relibescri	je; EOWG-Every Other EOWR-Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste narged for service en for partially filled	er Week Recycling; M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if	=Monthly Garbage; IR=Monthly Recyclin on on page 23. In on page 24. fewer units are	ng; List others used by c	ticular trip.			
requency of Servic Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be give	pe; EOWG-Every Other EOWR-Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pri ated to yardwaste in arged for service ren for partially filled	er Week Recycling; M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit	=Monthly Garbage; IR=Monthly Recyclin n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if o	ng; List others used by c picked up on a part customers fail to se	ticular trip. t	1.		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ch No Credit will be giver receptacles out for co	je; EOWG-Every Other EOWR-Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste narged for service en for partially filler collection.	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo	=Monthly Garbage; IR=Monthly Recyclir on on page 23. wn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if our	picked up on a part customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27	ticular trip. t 75 may be used		e assessed.	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for c	ge; EOWG-Every Other EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling properties of the service of the se	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo dition, or a cart is	=Monthly Garbage; R=Monthly Recyclir n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if or or drop box server s not returned up 2.64 debit (A) pe thod.	picked up on a pari customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27 con service stoppas	ticular trip. t 75 may be used ge, a one-time	fee of \$96.35 will b		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Description/rules reliberation of the Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage Description/rules reliberation of the Codes will be characteristic of the Codes of th	ge; EOWG-Every Other EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling properties of the service of the se	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo dition, or a cart is	=Monthly Garbage; R=Monthly Recyclir n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if or or drop box server s not returned up 2.64 debit (A) pe thod.	picked up on a part customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27 con service stoppag or month.(C) The co	ticular trip. t 75 may be used ge, a one-time	fee of \$96.35 will b		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers rece	Description/rules reliberations and the container services of a cart is damaged to the cart	ge; EOWG-Every Other EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling properties of the service of the se	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo dition, or a cart is	=Monthly Garbage; R=Monthly Recyclir n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if or or drop box server s not returned up 2.64 debit (A) pe thod.	picked up on a part customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27 con service stoppag or month.(C) The co	ticular trip. t 75 may be used ge, a one-time commodity page expire or	fee of \$96.35 will b		
lote 1: lote 2: lote 3: lote 4: lote 5: Customers rece adjustmen	Description/rules relipescription/rules reli	ge; EOWG-Every Other EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling properties of the service of the se	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo dition, or a cart is	=Monthly Garbage; R=Monthly Recyclir n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if or or drop box server s not returned up 2.64 debit (A) pe thod.	picked up on a part customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27 con service stoppag or month.(C) The co	ticular trip. t 75 may be used ge, a one-time commodity page expire or	fee of \$96.35 will b	25 (C)	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers rece adjustmen	Description/rules reliberation of the container service of the cart is damaged to the cart is damaged annually be adjusted annually be adjusted annually be adjusted annually bear annually be adjusted annually bear annually bea	ge; EOWG-Every Other EOWR-Every Other EOWR-Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling properties of the propertie	er Week Recycling: M IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are show requested even if d cans. No credit may be used. Fo dition, or a cart is	=Monthly Garbage; R=Monthly Recyclin n on page 23. vn on page 24. fewer units are will be given if or or drop box serv s not returned up 2.64 debit (A) pe thod. Recycling serv	picked up on a part customers fail to se vice items 260 or 27 pon service stoppag or month.(C) The co vice rates on this p	ticular trip. t 75 may be used ge, a one-time commodity page expire or	fee of \$96.35 will b	25 (C)	

Tariff No.	28			2	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
<u> </u>		100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	inued from pr	evious page)	
Note 6:		arged for service requested given for partially filled can illection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	comated service routes: The outside the control of the constrol of the constr	driver, the driver is require truck. The charge for	uired to move	an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is	casional extra residential b	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit * Mini-can * Micro-minican * 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit * Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$5.71 (A) \$5.71 (A) \$5.71 (A) \$n/a \$n/a \$5.71 (A) \$2.32			
		ss this charge if the receptacl		d in item 20, is	s overfilled, the top is ur	nable to
Note 9:	Customers may reque Service will be render Note: If customer rec	est no more than one pickured on the normal schedule quires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply.	up per month, on an "or ed pickup day for the ar	ea in which t		
		Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart 65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$11.56 (A) \$14.40 (A) \$21.53 (A) \$30.12 (A)			
Note 10:		rce County Code - All resid cling service. Thus residen				
Issued Bv:	Brian Vandenburg					
	z.iaii vaiiaoiizaig					
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024				Effective Date:	March 1, 2024
·		(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:				
			0 .	NLY DO	CKET: TG-2400)4'/

AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28	_	0	Original Page No.	25				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
		Item 100 Residential Service Monthly	/ Rates (contin	nued)					
Curbside re	urbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area:								
	Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
	Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). The program meets all requirements of RCW 81.77.185 in accordance with Ordinance No. 2004-64 of Pierce County.								
	curbside recycling will bwaste collection.	e picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis.	Service rend	lered on the same					
Customers v	vill receive a wheeled c	art with a lid. Items that will be accepted for s	ingle-stream i	ecycling include.					
	Newspaper: Mixed Paper: Cardboard: Paper Cartons: Aluminum: Metal Containers: Plastics:	Includes only newspaper and catalogs made All other paper products, including magazing Corrugated containers (Must be free of all for Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Ju Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans Food quality tin cans only. Acceptable plastics include, plastic jars, pla Plastic containers that are contaminated with materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted.	nes and catalo ood contaminatice boxes are must be flatter ant pots, tubs, th motor oil or	gs. ates) not accepted. ned and placed in the bottles and buckets. other hazardous	cart.				
If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the containers will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or contaminated materials are not removed by the next scheduled pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff.									
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram			Effective Date:	Fabruary 4, 0000				
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only))	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023				
Docket No. 7	「G	Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	28		0	Original Page No.	26				
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
	Item 1	00 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (co	ntinued)					
		s page apply only in the follo e portions of Pierce County		nce No. 92-22 as					
Following is a description of the yard waste program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 92-22 of Pierce County.									
Yard waste will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service to be rendered on the same day as solid waste and recycling service.									
Carrier shall supply a c	ontainer that will hold	90 gallons.							
The term "Yard Waste Collection" shall be understood to mean materials which consist of leaves, brush, tree rimmings, grass clippings, weeds, shrubs, garden waste from vegetable gardens, and other compostable organic materials resulting from landscape pruning and maintenance as generated from residences. Branches or roots must be smaller than 4 inches in diameter. Branches and brush must be a length to fit within the closed container. Yard waste does not include stumps, demolition wood, large amounts of dirt, rocks, glass, plastics, metal, concrete, sheetrock, asphalt or any other non-organic land clearing debris nor any food such as meat, ish, bones, or fatty foods such as dairy products and cooking oil.									
If yard waste is found to contain contamination by inclusion of materials not allowed, the container will not be accepted as yard waste, but will instead be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff.									
Special rules related to	yardwaste program:								
Issued By: Lindsay V	/aldram								
Issue Date: Novembe	r 16, 2022	(For Official Us	so Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2023				
		·	• ,						
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	28						2 Revi	sed Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	: G-9					
	<u>!</u>	Item 105 Multi-1	amily Service -	Monthly Rates	(continues on ne	ext page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as described	in Appendix A							
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate			
	20 gollon cont	WG-R	18.75 (A)	9.45	28.20 (A)	7.18			
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	18.75 (A) 19.50 (A)	9.45	28.20 (A) 28.95 (A)	7.18			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	23.96 (A)	9.45	33.41 (A)	7.18			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	24.71 (A)	9.45	34.16 (A)	7.18			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	37.37 (A)	9.45	46.82 (A)	7.18			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	38.12 (A)	9.45	47.57 (A)	7.18			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	55.01 (A)	9.45	64.46 (A)	7.18			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	55.76 (A)	9.45	65.21 (A)	7.18			
	Recycle only			14.18		7.18			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules related to re. The charge included in this re. yardwaste program are show Recycling credit/debit (if app price adjustment of \$2.64 de annually using the deferred a	R=with recycle ecycling program rate for yardwaste vn on page 24.	are shown on points \$N/A. Descriptions receiving set. (C) The communications of the communication of the communica	page 23. pription/rules re	ve a commodity				
Note 4:	For container service items 2	· ·		rop box service	e items 260 or 275	5 may be used.			
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to an ur will be assessed.	nusable condition,	or a cart is not	returned upon	service stoppage	e, a one-time fee of \$	87.16		
Note *	This service option is not ava	ailable to new cus	stomers and is l	being phased o	out for existing cu	stomers.			
			Rec	ycling service	rates on this pa	nge expire on: Febru	ary 28, 2025 (C)		
	Brian Vandenburg								
ssued By:									
·	January 16, 2024						Effective Date:	March 1, 202	4
ssued By: ssue Date:	January 16, 2024		(Foi	r Official Use O	inly)		Effective Date:	March 1, 202	4

Tariff No.	28	_	2	Revised F	Page No.	28
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
	Item 105 Multi-f	amily Service - Monthly Rates (con	tinues on next	page)		
Service Area	: Pierce County as descr	ibed in Appendix A				
Note 6:		ged for service requested even if fe t will be given for partially filled can out for collection.			customer	
Note 7:	circumstances outside	mated service routes: The compan the control of the driver, the driver i n order to reach the truck. The cha kup.	s required to m	nove an automa	ated cart or	r
Note 8:	The charge for an occa pickup is:	sional extra can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mi	ni-can on a reg	ular	
			Rate per rece	entacle		
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	placie		
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$5.02	(A)		
		Mini-can	\$5.02	(A)		
		Micro-mini-can	\$5.02	(A)		
		Yard Waste	\$2.32	(八)		
		Taid Waste	\$2.32			
		CO sollon totas	n/a			
		60-gallon toter	n/a			
Note 9:	Service will be rendered	at no more than one pickup per mor d on the normal scheduled pickup of ires service to be provided on other s, Item 160, will apply.	day for the area	a in which the c		sides.
			Rate per rec	eptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pick	cup		
		20 Gallon Cart	\$16.29) (A)		
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$20.33			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$30.42			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$42.59	9 (A)		
Note 10:		e County Code - All residential cust ng service. Thus residential recyclir				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024			Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2024
.codo Dato.	January 10, 2027	(For Official	al Use Only)	Liico	Date.	
Doolsof No. T	0					
Docket No. 1	G	Date:	Ву	/i		

Received Jan 15, 2024

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047 SUB Jan 22, 2024

Tariff No.	28	_		2	Revised Page No	29
. ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fam	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
	s Item will apply if carts- ner/manager. -	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling C	•	
		20-gallon can or unit*				
		32-gallon can or unit* 20-gallon cart per unit	\$4.03 (A)	\$9.57		
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$5.06 (A)	\$9.57		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.50 (A)	\$9.57		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.48 (A)	\$9.57		
		[-				
- Customers (Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$2	(if applicable): Customers (2.64 debit (A) per month. (C) erred accounting method.	receiving service will recei	ive a commodi		
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased	out for existing	g customers.	
		Recycling	service rates on this pag	ge expire on:	February 28, 2025	5 (C)
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
issueu by.	Dian valuelibuly					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2024		(For Official Use Only		e Date:	March 1, 2024
Dookst No. 1	TO	Doto	D			
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	:		

Tariff No. 28				_ 2	Revised Page No.	30		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)								
<u>Ite</u>				<u>ped in Company's</u> med container)	<u>s Vehicle</u>			
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup							
Service Area: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appen	dix A						
			Size or	Type of Containe	er			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	n/a \$ 30.79 (A)	n/a \$ 43.32 (A)	n/a \$ 54.82 (A)	n/a \$ 104.45 (A)	n/a \$ 147.05 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 30.79 (A)	\$ 43.32 (A)		\$ 104.45 (A)	\$ 147.05 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$ 33.02 (A)	\$ 45.56 (A)			\$ 149.29 (A)			
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary Service	¢ 42.74	¢ 40.74	f 42.74	¢ 40.74	¢ 42.74			
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$ 43.71 \$ 33.02 (A)	\$ 43.71 \$ 45.56 (A)	\$ 43.71 \$ 57.06 (A)	\$ 43.71 \$ 106.67 (A)	\$ 43.71 \$ 149.29 (A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Lost Containers:*								
	\$ 622.03	\$ 673.86	\$725.69	\$ 881.20	\$ 1,088.54			
be the same. If rent i Note 3: If a container is not re increments shall appl Recycling credit/debit (if applicable	Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving recycling service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.31 debit (A) per yard per pick-up. (C) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.							
Above rates include \$5.83 per yard An additional charge of \$0.75 per uprovide adequate recycling service	unit will be assess to the complex.	sed to all Multi F	amily complexe		•			
volume per multi-family unit, per w	eek.							
Accessorial charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)						
\$1.12 per pickup for u	unlatching, unlock	king gates and/c	or containers					
*Lost container charge will apply if Charge will be reversed if contained								
				FOR OFFIC	CIAL USE			
					<i>KET</i> : TG-2400	47		
		Red			ge expire on: February			
Insurad Dury Date 17					E DATE: Mar			
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: January 16, 2024		/=			Effective Date:	March 1, 2024		
		(For Offi	icial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG Date: By:								

T ''' N		_	0:: 15 N	0.4
Tariff No. 28	-	0	_ Original Page No	. 31
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly	Rates (cor	ntinued)	
Curbside recycling:	See definition Item 100 Residential Service			
Yardwaste:	See definition Item 100 Residential Service			
Special rules related tor yardwaste	program:			
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram				
Issue Date: November 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Received Jan 16, 2024

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047 SUB Feb 21. 2024

Tariff No.	28				2	Revised Page No.	32	
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> Frade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9					
Sarvica Arac		nily residential rate	Non-compacted es per container	y Service Mon I Recycling Mate for garbage cus	erial	op box service		
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
					r Type of Conta	iner	_	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
	f Receptacles	1 1	1 1	1 1	1 1			
	y of pickup	P	P	P	P #45.00			
Initial Deli	•	\$45.39	\$45.39	\$45.39	\$45.39			
Rent per o	,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent per i Pickup Ch		\$4.53	\$11.67	\$14.70	\$17.53			
	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$6.03	\$12.47	\$26.68	\$38.91	_		
_ `	ickup Charge	\$9.07	\$15.32	\$29.51	\$40.98			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.31 debit (A) per yard per pick-up. (C) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.							
Note 5:	An additional charge of \$	27.00 Will be asse	·	. ,		page expire on: Feb	oruary 28, 2025 (C)	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024					Effective Date:	March 1, 2024	
	•		(For Offic	cial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		Ву	r:			

Tariff No.	28	-	0	Original Page No.	33				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
		Item 105 Multi-family Service	(continued)						
Multi-family	recycling:	Provisions apply only in the following service area:							
		Pierce County as described in Appendix A	4						
	Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County.								
Recycling St	ations:	One 6 yard container and four 90-gallon to (Two yard containers and four yard contain governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adect the number of units at the property.	ners may be su						
		Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, and plastic containers which are jars, plant pots, tubs, bottles or buckets.							
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram			in the Delta Tal	4 0000				
issue Date:	November 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only	<u>Eff</u>	fective Date: February	1, 2023				
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:						

Received Jan 16, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047

Tariff No. 28	<u>_</u>		2 Revised	Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9		
		Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Servi	ce Rate Per	Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Service			
	Special Pickup	\$32.14	(A)	
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and Lit	ter Toters	
	Customer-owned Reco	eptacle Rate Per Re	eceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
	Company owned Base	ontaclo: Doto Dor Do	ocontaclo Por Diokus	
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	sptacie: Rate Per Re \$ n/a	eceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
	5.22 5. Typo:	Į.		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item		O Loose and Bulky Ma	terial	
Regular Route:				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$26.76 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	n/a
Loose material	, , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(customer load)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Loose material (company load)	\$26.76 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	n/a
Laured Day Drive Vendenhaue				
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: January 16, 2024		- O(" : 111 - O : 1	Effectiv	ve Date: March 1, 2024
	(For Official Use Only)	OR OFFICIAL U	'SE
			VLY DOCKET: T	
Docket No. TG	Date:		GENDA DATE: I	
			FEECTIVE DAT	

Tariff No. 28		_	0	Original Page No.	35		
Company Name/Permit Number: Murre Registered Trade Name(s)	y's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
	<u>Item 160</u>	Time Rates					
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.							
Rates per hour:							
				Per Hour			
			Each Extra	a			
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck a	and Driver	Person				
Single rear drive axle:		(4)	^ (4)				
Non-packer truck	-	(A)	\$52.55 (A)				
Packer truck		(A)	\$52.55 (A)				
Drop-box truck	\$96.15	(A)	\$52.55 (A)				
Tandem rear drive axle:							
Non-packer truck		(A)	\$52.55 (A)				
Packer truck	*	` '	\$52.55 (A)				
Drop-box truck	\$106.21	(A)	\$52.55 (A)				
Transfer trucks:		(4)					
Dump truck with pup trailer	\$141.98	` '	NA				
4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis	\$141.98	` '	NA				
4-Axie tractor with eargo chassis	\$130.80	(A)	NA				
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram							
Issue Date: November 16, 2022	(For Offic	cial Use Only)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023		
	(FOI OIII	Jai USE Ulliy)					
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	28	_		0	Original Page No.	36
Company Name Registered Trad		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G	<u>i-9</u>			
		Item 200 Containers a	nd/or Drop Boxes 0	General I	<u>Rules</u>	
customer reque	ests a container o	maintain a supply of all sizes of or or drop box of a size listed in the the customer request, the custor	company's tariff, and	the com	pany is unable to prov	
that size is liste	d in the compan	d/or drop boxes. If the compary's tariff), the company must prothe customer, at the same rates	vide alternate-sized o	container	s or drop boxes, suffic	ient to meet the
		e-sized drop boxes. If the comcable disposal fees resulting from				omer is
		iners and/or drop boxes. Full pobox at pickup time.	pickup and rental rate	es apply	regardless of the amo	unt of waste
Rates for com by the company		s. Rates for compacted materia	al apply only when the	e materia	I has been compacted	before its pickup
		se material dumped into the com ial may be compacted later in the		is subjec	t to the rates for non-c	ompacted
(a) If a cus (b) If a ten days, permane drop box. (c) If a cus that customer of	stomer requests apporary service on the service rates was stomer requests ancels service by	rvice. The following rules apply a container or drop box for less toustomer notifies the company the will be assessed from the 91st data a container or drop box for more efore the end of the 90-day period.	than 90 days, the cus nat it has decided to r ay until the end of the than 90 days, the cu od, the company may	etain the period the stomer w	container or drop box ne customer retains th vill be billed under peri	for more than 90 e container or manent rates. If
rates. The inte	nt of the custom	er at the time service was reques	sted applies.			
Issued By: Linc	Isay Waldram					
Issue Date: Nov	ember 16, 2022				Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
	•	(For C	Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:	-	Sv.		
DOUNGLING, 10-		Date	=	·y·		

Tariff No.	28	-	0	Original Page No. 37					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters									
Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:									
	\$4.02 (A) per container, per pickup.								
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.55 (A) per incremen	nt of 5 feet.						
to circumsta		oters. The company will assess roll-out of the driver, the driver is required to move a reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out s	an automated						
		\$5.55 (A) per cart, per month							
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.55 (A) per incremen	nt of 5 feet.						
Note:		arges apply to garbage and recycling/yard was	ste services.						
	Lindsay Waldram November 16, 2022			Effective Date: Echruany 1, 2022					
issue Date:	November 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only))	Effective Date: February 1, 2023					
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:						

Tariff No. 28	_		0	Original Page	e No. <u>38</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9			
<u>lte</u>	em 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of Load, (Charges to T	ransport	
(3) Would cause the c	rloaded. icable vehicle load limita company to violate load l mpact or otherwise dam	tions to be exceeded; imitations or result in u age road surface integ	nsafe vehicle	·	d/or
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/S	Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container,		Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter,		Receptacle (in pounds)
Drop Box	40,000 Lbs		Totel, (or Cart	receptacie (iii podilas)
·					
Compactor	40,000 Lbs				
*Total weight = truck, compactor ar	nd/or drop box and conte	ent.			
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the following	I the marked fill line, or the	he top is unable to be c	losed, but th	ne company	
Type/Size of			Type/S	Size of	
Container, Drop Box,			Container,	Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, o	or Cart	Charge
Drop Box	\$22.35 Per Haul (A)				•
Compactor	\$22.35 Per Haul (A)				
	ψ==:σσ : σ: : :σ: σ: (: ·)				
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram					
Issue Date: November 16, 2022				Effectiv	e Date: February 1, 2023
	(F	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	28		0	Original Page No.	39			
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
•	,	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or	Drop Boxes				
	er request or as requi service at the follow	ired by local or State health or solid ving rates:	vaste rules, the con	npany will provide wash	ing			
		Size or Type of						
		Container or Drop Box	Rate	e				
		Washing-All size		per yard				
				Minimum				
		Steam Cleaning - All size		per yard				
		·	\$31.76 (A)	Minimum				
		Sanitizing - All size		per yard				
			\$23.14 (A)	Minimum				
Ū	delivery charge, per of the state of the sta	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 46.95 (A) \$ 99.78 (A)						
Item 220 Compactor Rental								
		,	<u> </u>					
	compactors only and	additional charges for compactors fuld to not include drop box or containe						
Customers mu	ıst pay the costs of ir	nstallation.						
		Size or Type of						
		Container or Drop Box	Monthly rent	al charge				
		1 cubic yard	n/a	ar onargo				
		2 cubic yard	n/a					
		3 cubic yard	n/a					
		4 cubic yard	n/a					
Issued By: Li	indsay Waldram							
Issue British	lh40 0000			F# # 5	-t F-h 1 2000			
issue Date: N	lovember 16, 2022	(For Official U	Joo Only)	Effective D	ate: February 1, 2023			
		(For Official C	os e Only)					
Docket No. TG	}	Date:	By:					
			-					

Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240145

Tariff No.	28	_	_	3	Revised Page No.	40					
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9								
	<u>Item 230 Disposal Fees</u>										
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item											
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.											
Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal											
	nty Recycling, Cor		MSW		\$174.84	per Ton					
Disp	oosal, LLC dba LF	RI (C)	Appliance with F		\$63.00 (A)	per Unit					
			Mattresses (Ove	r 4) (C)	\$60.00	per Unit					
			Tires (Without Ri	ims)	\$12.00 (N)	per Unit					
			Tires (With Rims	s)	\$17.00 (N)	per Unit					
State whether fo	ees are per vard pe	er ton etc Includ	de charges assess	ed for spe	cial commodities (tir	es					
	estos, etc.) or spec					00,					
sheets as neces											
	·										
Issued By: Bri	an Vandenburg										
Issue Date: Fe	bruary 28, 2024				Effective Date:	April 13, 2024					
		(Fo	or Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)		April 01, 2024					
Docket No. TG-	·	Da	te:		By:						
				EOD OL	ELCIAL LICE						

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240145 AGENDA DATE: Mar 28, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Apr 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28				_2	Revised Page No.	41
	lame/Permit Number: Murre Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9				
		Non-comp R	pacted Material ates stated per	Dumped in C (Company-own container, per p	,	<u>cle</u>	
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix A					
<u> </u>	01	4 1/4	4.5.7/		or Type of Conta		
Permanent	Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
First Pick	(11 /	n/a \$24.96 (A)	n/a \$34.56 (A)	n/a \$43.15 (A)	n/a \$81.10 (A)	n/a \$112.05 (A)	_
	ditional Pickup	\$24.96 (A)	\$34.56 (A)	\$43.15 (A)	\$81.10 (A)	\$112.05 (A)	
Special P		\$27.19 (A)	\$36.80 (A)	\$45.39 (A)	\$83.33 (A)	\$114.28 (A)	
	thly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary	Service						
Initial Del	,	\$43.71	\$43.71	\$43.71	\$43.71	\$43.71	
Pickup R		\$27.19 (A)	\$36.80 (A)	\$45.39 (A)	\$83.33 (A)	\$114.28 (A)	
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per	Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Conta	inore:*	\$ 622.03	\$673.86	\$ 725.69	\$ 881.20	\$ 1.088.54	
Accessorial	unless local government re- Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not seady a increments shall apply. If a container is not ready a increments shall apply. If charges assessed (lids, unleading sassessed (lids, unleading sassessed) \$1.12 per pickup for unlatch iner charge will apply if haulented in container is subsequented.	or service requestly be given for parties shown, the ratishown, it is to be not the driver must have the driver must be cooking, unlatching, unlocking ger is unable to refer to the given should be shown in the driver must be s	sted, even if few tially-filled containe for the first pic included in the st standby, the lag, etc.) ates and/or contained a contained trieve a	ter containers and ainers. ckup and each a rate for the first thourly rate in 15 tainers. er from a stoppe	re serviced on a additional pickup pickup. 5 minute	o must	
·	Brian Vandenburg January 16, 2024		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2024
			·	•		CLAL MOD	
Docket No.	TG	Date:		в	FOR OFFI	<u>UIAL USE</u>	
					ONLY DOC	KET :TG-2400	47
					ACEND 4 P		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Tariff No.	28				2	Revised F	Page No.	42	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9						
		In	cted Materia cludes Comi	e Dumped ii il (Customer-o mercial Can S r container, pe	wned contain Service				
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de			Container, pe	i pickup				
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service		20-gal cart	35 gal cart	65 gal cart	95 gal cart			
	neduled Pickup		4.10 (A)	5.18 (A)	7.72 (A)	10.82 (A)			
Special P			\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary				T-5	Ta	T _A		1	
Pickup Ra	ate		\$	\$	\$	\$			
	Particular trip. No cree Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	sly to commercial bus arge: \$17.76 (A) \$22.44 (A) \$33.47 (A) \$46.91 (A)	defined in Ite	m 75 and Item	n 80 for each v	weekly pickup			
Accessorial	Occasional extra units charges assessed (lide	•	, , ,	r unit.					
	\$1.12 per pickup for u	nlatching, unlocking	gates and/or	containers.					
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024		<u> </u>			Effective	Date:	March 1, 2024	
			(For Offi	icial Use Only))				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-240047 AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28	_			0	Original F	Page No.	43
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9					
		Item 250 Container	Service [Dumped in (Company's V	ehicle		
		Compacted Ma				<u>ornoro</u>		
		Rates sta	ated per con	tainer, per p	oickup			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A						
D	0	0.1/1	4.37		ze or Type o		VI	Vl
Permanent Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	2 Yard \$	4 Yard \$	6 Yard \$	Yard \$	Yard \$	Yard \$	Yard \$
First Picku		\$	\$	\$			\$	\$
	tional Pickup	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$
Special Pi	ckups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary			T_	Ta	Ta	•	•	
Initial Deli	· ·	\$ \$	\$	\$			<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$			\$ \$	\$ \$
Rent Per I	·	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is	dit will be given for parti f rent is shown, the rate s not shown, it is to be in will be assessed as defi s, unlocking, unlatching,	for the first ncluded in the	pickup and ne rate for th			nust	
	Lindsay Waldram November 16, 2022	(1	For Official (Use Only)		Effectiv	e Date:	February 1, 2023
Docket No.	ГG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	28		2 F	Revised Page No.	44
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-s	<u>)</u>		
	<u>ltem :</u>	255 Container Service Dun Compacted Material (Custom Rates stated per contain	er-owned contain		
Service Are	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A			
Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type	of Container	
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$92.26 (A)	\$167.80 (A)	\$235.57 (A)	
Special P	•	\$98.97 (A)	\$174.52 (A)	\$242.28 (A)	
Temporary			***	DO 10 00 (1)	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$98.97 (A)	\$174.52 (A)	\$242.28 (A)	
An initial de A flat month	particular trip. No cred charges assessed (lids livery charge of \$43.71	ged for service requested, ever dit will be given for partially-filled, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) will be assessed if customers refer for permanent regularly scheme.	d containers.	of a compactor.	
		s/reconnects a compactor a cha	arge of \$7.32 pe	r haul will be assess	sed.
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024			FICE Adet VS Bate:	
		•		<i>OCKET</i> :TG-240	
Docket No.	TG	Date:	AGENDA EFFECT	A <i>DATE:</i> Feb 22, FIPE <i>DATE:</i> Ma	2024 : 1, 2024

Tariff No. 28			_ 2	Revised Page No	o. <u>45</u>			
Company Name/Permit Number: Mul Registered Trade Name(s)	rrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9						
<u>ltem</u> .	•	Service Dumpec erial (Customer-o ed per container,	wned container					
Service Area: Pierce County as descri	bed in Appendix A	4						
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$117.73 (A)	\$161.35 (A)	\$200.70 (A)	\$297.09 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$124.43 (A)	\$168.05 (A)	\$207.41 (A)	\$303.80 (A)				
Temporary Service					_			
Pickup Rate	\$124.43 (A)	\$168.05 (A)	\$207.41 (A)	\$303.80 (A)				
unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$43.71 will A flat monthly charge, per container, for described in Item 75.	d for service requestion will be given for purpose in the given for purpose in the given for purpose in the given by the given for the given by the	ested, even if few artially-filled conta ng, etc.) ustomers request	er containers ar ainers. delivery of a co	e serviced on a mpactor.	ed as			
If a company employee disconnects/re	econnects a comp	actor a charge of	\$7.32 per haul	will be assessed.				
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: January 16, 2024				Effective Date:	March 1, 2024			
	(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)					
Docket No. TG	Date: _			CKET: TG-240				
			AUENDA	DATE: Feb 22.	, ZUZ4			

Tariff No.	28	_		2	Revis	sed Page N	No. 46	
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G	. <u>9</u>					
-		Itam OFF Container Comice	Dumn	ad in Commonyla	. Vahiala			
		<u>Item 255 Container Service</u> Compacted Material (Cu						
		Rates stated per co			,			
Service Area	: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A						
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Typ	e of Contair	ner		
Permanent S		3 Ya		4 Yard	6 Yard			
	duled Pickup	\$205	_ , ,		\$383.53			
Special Pic		\$212	.16 (A)	\$276.63 (A)	\$390.24	(A)		
Temporary S Pickup Rat		\$212	.16 (A)	\$276.63 (A)	\$390.24	(A) I		
Fickup Kai	ie .	φ212	10 (A)	φ270.03 (A)	\$390.2 4	(A)		
An initial deli A flat monthly described in	charges assessed (lids very charge of \$43.71 y charge, per containe Item 75.	redit will be given for partially-fill s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) will be assessed if customers rer, for permanent regularly sched	equest d	elivery of a com	made if co		S	
п а сотрапу	employee disconnect	s/reconnects a compactor a cha	ge or \$	7.32 per naur w	iii de asses:	sea.		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024				tive Date:		March 1, 2024	
		(For Officia	l Use C					
Dooket No. T	···	Doto		D				
Docket No. 1	⁻ G	Date:		ву:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DOCKET: TG-240047 AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28	_	2	Revised Page No.	47
Company Nar Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9			
-					
	<u>Iter</u>	m 255 Container Service Dump			
		Compacted Material (Customer			
		Rates stated per containe	i, pei picr	Kup	
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix A			
Compaction R	tatio 5:1		Size or	Type of Container	
Permanent S		4 Ya		6 Yard	
Each Sched	luled Pickup	\$30	6.41 (A)	\$435.16 (A)	
Special Pick	•	\$31	3.12 (A)	\$441.86 (A)	
Temporary S	ervice				
Pickup Rate)	\$31	3.12 (A)	\$441.86 (A)	
Noted.	Damasanant Camila	. Comice is defined as no less tha	ار بام مام م	والمحادية والمحادية والمحادية	ales um
Note1:		e: Service is defined as no less tha			• .
		nment requires more frequent servion harged for service requested, even			
		credit will be given for partially-filled			ıa
	particular trip. 140	steatt will be given for partially-filled	Containe	15.	
	=				
	Flat monthly charg	es will be assessed as defined in Ite	em 75.		
Accessorial ch	narges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)			
An initial daliv	on oborgo of \$42.74	will be appeared if quaterners requ	aat daliya	ru of a composter	
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$43.71	will be assessed if customers requ	est delive	ry of a compactor.	
A flat monthly described in It		er, for permanent regularly schedule	ed custom	ers may be made if com	puted as
16		h- l	- 4 07 00		.1
if a company	empioyee disconnec	ts/reconnects a compactor a charge	of \$7.32	per naul will be assesse	a.
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
			FOR	OFFICIAL USE	
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024		ONI	OFFICIAL USE Effective Date: Y DOCKET: 10-24	March 1, 2024
		(For Official Use C			
5 = :	<u> </u>			NDA DATE: Feb 22	-
Docket No. To	<u></u>	Date:	EFF	ECTBYE DATE: Ma	<u>r 1, 202</u> 4

Tariff No.	28			2	Revised Page No.	48
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>			
		Item 255 Container Service	Dumped in Company	's Vehicle		
		Compacted Material with recyclin	g (Customer-owned	container)		
		Applies only to services provide	ed to Multi-Family res	sidence		
		Rates stated per cor	ntainer, per pickup			
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix A				
Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type o	of Container		
Permanent :	Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$111.20 (A) \$205.64 (A)	\$292.33 (A)		
Special Pi	ckups	\$117.90 (A) \$212.34 (A)	\$299.04 (A)		
Temporary S	Service		, , , , , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Pickup Ra		\$117.90 (/	A) \$212.34 (A)	\$299.04 (A)		
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Recycling cre	Customer will be char particular trip. No crecharges assessed (lide very charge of \$43.71 y charge, per contained tem 75. employee disconnected the disconnect	nent requires more frequent service requested, even in a great for service requested, even it is edit will be given for partially-filled is, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) will be assessed if customers requery, for permanent regularly schedules/reconnects a compactor a charge is: Customers receiving recycling a modity price adjustment will be ad	f fewer containers ar containers. uest delivery of a cor ed customers may buse of \$7.32 per haul varieties will receive a	mpactor. e made if compute vill be assessed. commodity price a	djustment of \$1.31 debit	(A)
Above rates	include \$5.83 per yard	, per pick-up for recycling service.				
		Recycling service rates or	n this page expire o	n: February 28, 20	25 (C)	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024			Effective	Date: March 1, 2024	
icodo Daio.	January 10, 2024	(For Official	Use Only)	LIICOLIVE	Date. Major 1, 2027	
Docket No. 7	·G	Date:	FÖR	OFFICIAL (U SE	
			ONL		ΓG-240047	

Tariff No.	28				_ 2	Revised	Page No.	49
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal	Co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>				
		Item 255 Conta Compacted Mate Applies only to se Rate	rial with recy rvices provi	cling/ ded t	(Customer-owner	ed container) sidence		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as desc	cribed in Appendix A	4					
Compaction	n Ratio 3:1				Size or Type	of Container		
Permanen	t Service	2 Yard	3 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Scl	heduled Pickup	\$142.94 (A)	\$199.17	(A)	\$251.14 (A)	\$372.75 (A)	
Special F	Pickups	\$149.65 (A)	\$205.88	(A)	\$257.84 (A)	\$379.45 (A)	
Temporary								
Pickup R	late	\$149.65 (A)	\$205.88	(A)	\$257.84 (A)	\$379.45 (A)	
An initial de A flat mont described i If a compar	ny employee disconnects/	unlocking, unlatching will be assessed if confor permanent regularized for permanent regularized for permanents a compact of the connects and the connects accompact of the co	ng, etc.) ustomers recularly schedularty schedulactor a charing recycling	quest uled (rge of serv	delivery of a corcustomers may be \$7.32 per haul vice will receive a	e made if comp will be assessed	e adjustmer	nt of \$1.31 debit (A)
	er pick-up. (C) The comm		cling service	э.				etnod.
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					5 %	the Deter	Marral 4, 0004
issue Date	: January 16, 2024		(For Office	cial I	Ise Only)	Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2024
			(FUI UIII	uai U	oc Offiy)			
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			FOR (<u>OFFICIAL</u>		
					ONLY	DOCKET.	TG-2400)47

Received Jan 16, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047

Tariff No28	2 Revised Page50
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc G-9
Compac	i Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle ted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) s only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: Pierce County as described in A	opendix A
Compaction Ratio 4:1	Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service	3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$246.05 (A) \$324.44 (A) \$477.21 (A)
Special Pickups	\$252.76 (A) \$331.14 (A) \$473.66 (A)
Temporary Service	
Pickup Rate	\$252.76 (A) \$331.14 (A) \$473.66 (A)
	more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. ice requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a ven for partially-filled containers.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking,	unlatching, etc.)
An initial delivery charge of \$43.71 will be asse	ssed if customers request delivery of a compactor.
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perma described in Item 75.	nent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as
If a company employee disconnects/reconnect	s a compactor a charge of \$7.32 per haul will be assessed.
	rs receiving recycling service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.31 debit (A) adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.
Above rates include \$5.83 per yard, per pick-u	o for recycling service.
Recycling s	ervice rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2025 (C)
ssued By: Brian Vandenburg	
ssue Date: January 16, 2024	Effective Date: March 1, 2024
,	(For Official Use Only)
	FOR OFFICIAL USE
Docket No. TG	Date:ONVY DOCKET: TG-240047
	AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024
	10L10/10/11L. TCU 22, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28	_	_ 2	Revised Page No.	51						
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9	<u>9</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
	D :: 5.4		0:	T (0)							
Compaction				or Type of Container							
Permanent S			4 Yard	6 Yard	_						
	eduled Pickup		\$374.55 (A)	\$539.43 (A)	_						
Special Pic			\$381.26 (A)	\$546.14 (A)							
Temporary S Pickup Rat			\$381.26 (A)	\$546.14 (A)							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.71 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.32 per haul will be assessed. Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving recycling service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.31 debit (A) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.											
Above rates include \$5.83 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2025 (C)											
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg										
Issue Date:	January 16, 2024			Effective Date:	March 1, 2024						
		(For O	official Use Only)								
Docket No. T	⁻ G	Date:	<u>F</u>	<mark>ÖR <i>OFFICIAL USE</i></mark>							

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240047 AGENDA DATE: Feb 22, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Mar 1, 2024

Tariff No.	28				0	Original Page No.	52
. ,	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Trade Name(s)	s Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as described in	Non-Compa Rate	p Box Service To cted Material (Com es stated per drop	npany-owned cont			
				Sizo or Typ	pe of Container		
Permanent	t Service	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$92.53 (A)	\$103.68 (A)	\$113.72 (A)	\$115.94 (A)	\$156.09 (A)	rara
First Pick	3 11 /	\$97.10 (A)	\$106.44 (A)	\$114.43 (A)		\$163.67 (A)	
	ditional Pickup	\$97.10 (A)	\$106.44 (A)	\$114.43 (A)		\$163.67 (A)	
Special F	Pickups	` ` ` `	, ,	, ,	, ,	, ,	
	n Monthly Charge						
Temporary					•	•	•
Initial De		\$99.51 (A)	\$99.51 (A)	\$99.51 (A)	\$99.51 (A)	\$99.51 (A)	
Pickup R		\$115.87 (A)	\$123.72 (A)	\$130.36 (A)	\$150.32 (A)	\$173.28 (A)	
Rent Per	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	· Month	\$157.25 (A)	\$163.88 (A)	\$171.18 (A)	\$207.34 (A)	\$259.09 (A)	
Note 4: Accessorial	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no les requires more frequent service, (2) If a drop box is retained by a monthly rent shall be assessed (3) If rent is shown, the rate for If rent is not shown, it is to be ir Monthly temporary rent is base I charges assessed (lids, tarping,	or unless putrescib a customer for a full the first pickup and acluded in the rate fo d on 30 days and wi	les are involved. month and no pick each additional pic or the first pickup. Il be pro-rated if di	kups are ordered,	the same.		
	Tarpin	g \$13.31 (A)	per haul				
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram						
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022				E	ffective Date:	February 1, 2023
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022		(For Official Us	se Only)	E	ffective Date:	February 1, 2023

Tariff No.	27	_				0	Original Pag	ge No.	53
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>					
			Compacted Ma	aterial		sal Site and Re wned containe r pickup			
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appen	dix A						
		1237				e or Type of Co			
Permanent		10 Yard	20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	(4)
	eduled Pickup	\$91.67	(A) \$97.10	(A)	\$106.44 (A)	\$114.43 (A) \$135.73 (A)	\$152.99	(A)
Special P									
Temporary						1	1	ı	
Pickup Ra	ate								
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.92 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.31 (A) per haul									
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram								
Issue Date:	November 16, 2022		/ -	O.(;;	5-111-x O d)		Effective D	ate:	February 1, 2023
			(Fo	r Offic	ial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:			Ву:			

Tariff No. 28 O Original Page No. 54 Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 270 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return (C) Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service	owiff NIo	20				O Origina	l Daga Na	F.4		
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 270 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return (C) Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container	ariii No.	28				0 Origina	i Page No.	54		
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container										
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container		lu 077	0 D D	0	F. D'	0:1	0)			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container							<u>C)</u>			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container		`	-	•		•				
Size or Type of Container			rates si	iaica per art	op box, per p	локар				
Permanent Service	Service Area	: Pierce County as des	cribed in Appe	endix A						
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickups Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at_per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.					Size o	r Type of Contain	er			
First Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			40 Yard				_			
Each Additional Pickups Special Pickups Temporary Service Initial Delivery S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S										
Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 2: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for atper mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Initial Delivery \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		•								
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate S S S S S Rent Per Calendar Day S Rent Per Month S S S S S S S S Rent Per Month S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	<u> </u> \$		
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				1.	T.			T.		
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$										
Rent Per Month \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)										
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)				_						
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)	Rent Per M	<u>Ionth</u>	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is reta minimum charge at the (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is charges assessed (lids,	as no less than t service, or un ined by a cus e rate of the fir e rate for the fir s to be include unlocking, un	n scheduled nless putres tomer for a rst pickup wi irst pickup a ed in the rat	l, once a mo scibles are in full month ar ill be assess nd each add e for the first	volved. nd no pickups are ed. litional pickup mu t pickup.	ordered, a	a		
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram	ssued By:	Lindsay Waldram							_	
	ssue Date:	November 16, 2022				Effecti	ve Date:	February 1,	2023	
(For Official Use Only)				(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Oocket No. T	·G	Date:		By: _					

Tariff No.	28				0	Original Pag	ge No.	55			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9								
Sanias Ara	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
			1		r Type of Cont		T				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
	eduled Pickup	\$139.69 (A)	\$144.34 (A)	\$144.34 (A)	\$149.71 (A)	\$158.98 (A)	\$164.35 (A)	\$170.94 (A)			
Special P											
Temporary			1	1		1	ı				
Pickup Ra	ate										
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Rates named in this iter to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service is d government ordinances charges assessed (lids, Disconnect/Reconnect Tarping	cess miles will be in addition to a efined as no less require more from the control of the contr	e charged for at \$ Il regular charges. Is than scheduled, equent service or	3.92 (A) per mile once a month pi unless putrescibl	or fraction of a	cal					
Issued By: Issue Date:	Lindsay Waldram November 16, 2022		(For O	fficial Use Only)		Effe	ctive Date:	February 1, 2023			
Doolset No. 1	T.C.	D-1									
Docket No.	16	Date	ə:	ву	:						

Tariff No.	28					,	0	Original Page No.	56
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Murrey's Di	sposal Co.,	Inc (<u>3-9</u>				
					T D:		0 1.0		
					<u>ce To Disp</u> Customer-ow				
		Com			r drop box, p				
			ratoo otato	u po	r drop box, p	o. p.	энар		
Service Area: Pie	erce County as des	scribed in A	ppendix A						
						Size	or Type o	of Container	
Permanent Serv	/ice		45 Yard		50 Yard				
Each Schedule	•		\$182.24	(A)	\$195.66	(A)			
Special Pickup									
Temporary Serve Pickup Rate	/ICE					+			
Fickup Kale								<u> </u>	
to the mile Note 3: Peri	es named in this ite ne disposal site. E e. Mileage charge manent Service is ernment ordinance ges assessed (lids Disconnect/	xcess miles is in additio defined as i es require m	will be char in to all regul no less than nore frequent , unlatching,	ged far cheschest served disconnection (A)	for at \$3.92 (narges. eduled, once vice or unless	A) pe a mo s puti	er mile or f onth pickup rescibles a	raction of a	
Issued By: Linc Issue Date: Nov	-		(Foi	r Offi	cial Use Only	·)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2023
							_		
Docket No. TG			_ Date:				By:		_

Tariff No28	_	0	Original Page No.	57
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 300 List of Abbreviations and Symbo	ols Used In Th	is Tariff	
(A) denotes increases				
(R) denotes decreases				
(C) denotes changes in wording, re	esulting in neither increases or decreases			
(N) denotes new rates, services, o	r rules			
*** denotes that material previously	y shown has been deleted			
Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for ya	ırd			
Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for cu	ubic			
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram				
Issue Date: November 16, 2022			Effective Date	: February 1, 2023
10, 2022	(For Official Use Only)		Lifective Date	. i G bruary 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		